Transportation Services
Pool Vehicle Rental Rates
Effective 7/1/2025

Business Hours: Monday - Friday 8:00 am - 5:00 pm
6789 Navigator Way, Goleta, CA 93117

Reservations: (805) 893-2924

Garage: (805) 893-3692 or (805) 893-8119

Vehicle Daily Weekly Monthly
Description Rate Rate' Rate?

Sedan, Focus $58.00 $348.00 $1,160.00
Sedan, Prius Hybrid $58.00 $348.00 $1,160.00
Suburban, 9-passenger, 4WD $98.00 $588.00 $1,960.00
Expedition, 8-passenger, 4WD $98.00 $588.00 $1,960.00
Van, Cargo, 8-passenger (Local Use) $79.00 $474.00 $1,580.00
Van, 10, 11, or 12-passenger $79.00 $474.00 $1,580.00
Pickup Truck, 6-passenger, Crew Cab $91.00 $546.00 $1,820.00
1-Ton, 4WD, Towing Capacity 13,000 Ibs
Box Truck w/Lift (13.5'L x 7.5' W Box) $79.00 $474.00 $1,580.00

1. Weekly rate is 6x daily rate.
2. Monthly rate is 20x daily rate.

Note: Rates do not include cost of parking permit ($10/rental) or fuel. Although a fuel card is provided, cost
of fuel purchased will be recharged with cost of rental.

Off-Campus Vehicle Rental Rates

Vehicle
Description

Daily
Rate

Sedan, Intermediate
Sedan, Full-Size
Suburban, 8-passenger
Minivan, 7-Passenger

Pickup Truck, 3-6 passenger, 1/2-Ton
No Towing (300 miles free)

Pickup Truck, 3-6-passenger, 1-Ton
4WD, Towing capable (450 miles free) *

$45.00
$49.00
$155.00
$78.00

$90.00
$0.29/Mile

$139.00
$0.29/Mile

*Pick-up/return in Santa Maria or Ventura only.

Off-campus rental coordination fee: $323nentaki(Enterprige] et PenskénetkephargeRates\PoolRentalRates_7-1-25.xis




Note: Rates do not include cost of fuel. A fuel card is not provided. For proper
reimbursement by your department, keep receipts for all fuel purchased.
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