## Transportation Services Pool Vehicle Rental Rates Effective 7/1/2025

Business Hours: Monday - Friday 8:00 am - 5:00 pm 6789 Navigator Way, Goleta, CA 93117 Reservations: (805) 893-2924 Garage: (805) 893-3692 or (805) 893-8119				
Description	Rate	Rate <sup>1</sup>	Rate <sup>2</sup>	
Sedan, Focus	\$58.00	\$348.00	\$1,160.00	
Sedan, Prius Hybrid	\$58.00	\$348.00	\$1,160.00	
Suburban, 9-passenger, 4WD	\$98.00	\$588.00	\$1,960.00	
Expedition, 8-passenger, 4WD	\$98.00	\$588.00	\$1,960.00	
Van, Cargo, 8-passenger (Local Use)	\$79.00	\$474.00	\$1,580.00	
Van, 10, 11, or 12-passenger	\$79.00	\$474.00	\$1,580.00	
Pickup Truck, 6-passenger, Crew Cab	\$91.00	\$546.00	\$1,820.00	
1-Ton, 4WD, Towing Capacity 13,000 lbs				
Box Truck w/Lift (13.5' L x 7.5' W Box)	\$79.00	\$474.00	\$1,580.00	

1. Weekly rate is 6x daily rate.

2. Monthly rate is 20x daily rate.

Note: Rates do not include cost of parking permit (\$10/rental) or fuel. Although a fuel card is provided, cost of fuel purchased will be recharged with cost of rental.

## **Off-Campus Vehicle Rental Rates**

Vehicle	Daily	
Description	Rate	
Sedan, Intermediate	\$45.00	
Sedan, Full-Size	\$49.00	
Suburban, 8-passenger	\$155.00	
Minivan, 7-Passenger	\$78.00	
Pickup Truck, 3-6 passenger, 1/2-Ton	\$90.00	
No Towing (300 miles free)	\$0.29/Mile	
Pickup Truck, 3-6-passenger, 1-Ton	\$139.00	
4WD, Towing capable (450 miles free) *	\$0.29/Mile	

\*Pick-up/return in Santa Maria or Ventura only.

Off-campus rental coordination fee: \$32/rentadd(Enterprise; Hertz)\RentskepietBechargeRates\PoolRentalRates\_7-1-25.xls

Note: Rates do not include cost of fuel. A fuel card is not provided. For proper reimbursement by your department, keep receipts for all fuel purchased.